502873053 06/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2919650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JURGEN RENNER	06/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARL STAHL GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	ANHAUSER STR. 7	
Internal Address:	GURT- UND BANDWEBEREI	
City:	HERBRECHTINGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	89542	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14350727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)761-8112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (954) 761-7473

Email: don.showalter@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: DONALD S. SHOWALTER
Address Line 1: 401 E. LAS OLAS BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72261.138	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD S. SHOWALTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Donald S. Showalter/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment - Juergen Renner#page1.tif source=Assignment - Juergen Renner#page2.tif source=Assignment - Juergen Renner#page3.tif

PATENT 502873053 REEL: 033211 FRAME: 0212

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Jürgen Renner, an individual and citizen of Germany residing at Ernst-Schreiber-Str. 30, Herbrechtingen, Germany 89542 (hereinafter "Assignor") is a named inventor in United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/350,727, filed April 9, 2014 entitled "SEAT-BELT STRAP FOR A SEAT-BELT SYSTEM" (the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, Carl Stahl GmbH & Co. KG, a German corporation having a principal place of business at Gurt- und Bandweberei, Anhauser Str. 7, Herbrechtingen, Germany 89542 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all worldwide right, title and interest Assignor may hold or ever come to hold, in, to and/or under said Patent Application and all inventions disclosed and/or claimed therein (the "Inventions") and the other subject matter assigned pursuant to this instrument.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten Euros (€10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and reasonably equivalent value of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, on behalf of himself and his heirs, executors, legal representatives and assigns covenants to, and does hereby, irrevocably, unconditionally and forever sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, free and clear of any claims, liens, judgments, mortgages, security interests and/or encumbrances, the entirety of any and all worldwide right, title and interest Assignor owns, holds, or may ever come to own or hold, in, to and/or under: (i) the Inventions, (ii) the Patent Application; (iii) any and all patents which may issue at any time directly or indirectly from the Patent Application, for the entirety of the term of each respective one of said patents, (iv) any and all existing and/or future reissues, re-examinations and extensions of any and all of said patents referred to in subclause iii above, for the entirety of the term of each respective one of said patents, (v) any and all patent applications filed at any time which claim, or are amended to claim, any right of priority to the Patent Application or through the Patent Application, including without limitation any and all divisionals, continuations and/or continuations-in-part of the Patent Application, (vi) any and all patents which issue at any time on any of the patent application referred to in sub-clause v above, for the entirety of the term of each respective one of said patents, (vii) any and all existing and/or future reissues, re-examinations

> PATENT REEL: 033211 FRAME: 0213

and extensions of any and all of said patents referred to in sub-clause vi above, each for the entirety of its respective term, (viii) any and all improvements of the Inventions and all existing and/or future patent rights relating to such improvements, including without limitation the sole and exclusive right to prepare, file and prosecute patent applications directed to such improvements anywhere in the world and to have patents issue thereon in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns, and to have and retain sole and exclusive ownership of all patents on such improvements, each for the entirety of its respective term; (ix) any and all existing and/or future foreign, regional and/or international counterparts and/or legal equivalents of the Patent Application, (x) all patents, utility models and/or other forms of protection which issue at any time on any of the counterparts referred to in sub-clause x above, for the entirety of the term of each respective one of said patents, utility models and/or other forms of protection, (xi) all rights resulting directly or indirectly from the filing of the Patent Application, including without limitation, all rights of domestic priority, foreign priority and/or international priority, and any and all other rights arising under, or pursuant to, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, the European Patent Convention, the Common Market Convention, the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or any and all other applicable Conventions, Unions and/or treaties, for each member, signatory, country and/or other adherent to such said Convention, Union and/or treaty, (xii) any and all past, present and/or future claims for damages, increased damages, reasonable royalties under 35 United States Code §154(d), costs, reasonable attorney's fees, and/or other remedies for any and all infringements and/or past infringements of any of the patents, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, counterparts, utility models and/or other forms of protection referred to anywhere above in this instrument, together with and including without limitation with the right to sue for, recover, collect and retain all of same for the sole and exclusive use, benefit and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors and assigns without notifying, or accounting to, Assignor, his heirs, executors, legal representatives and/or assigns;

all of the foregoing to be owned, held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, for its and their own sole and exclusive use and enjoyment, to the ends of the respective terms of

patents, reissues, re-examinations, extensions, counterparts, utility models and/or other forms of protection referred to anywhere above in this instrument, as fully and entirely as the same would have been owned, held and enjoyed by Assignor, his heirs, executors, legal representatives and assigns if the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance effected by this instrument had not been made.

Assignor unconditionally represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors and assigns, that:

Assignor has read and understood this instrument prior to signing it; that Assignor has not made, entered into, or promised to make or enter into, any wills, bequests, codicils, promises, understandings, agreements, sales, assignments, transfers, conveyances, mortgages and/or security interests which are inconsistent with this instrument, and shall not do so at any time; and that Assignor has all necessary legal rights, legal capacity and authority necessary to execute this instrument and to make the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance effected by this instrument. All representations and warranties made by Assignor in this instrument shall forever survive execution and delivery of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Jürgen Renner, intending to be legally bound, has caused this instrument to made and become effective by affixing his signature below on this 25 day of 2014.

By:______JÜRGEN REPNER

Witness: CARL STAFIL,

GURT - UND BANDWEBEREL

Signature: 89539 Herbrechingen / Worth.

Printed Name | ||Tich Stahl

2945934 v1

RECORDED: 06/30/2014

3

PATENT REEL: 033211 FRAME: 0215